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Veysonnaz 2021 WPAS World Cup
Giant Slalom (Women)

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Carzeri Simone (ITA)
WPAS RACE DIR. Skutelj-Svetic Anja (IPC)
CHIEF OF RACE Bonvier Didier (SUI)
REFEREE Makovnik Martin (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SUNNY
SNOW COMPACT
AIR TEMPERATURE -7,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Caduf Kevin (SUI)
- A - Deleze M.
- B - Hartmann V.
- C - Carthloblaz E.
- D - Nussbaum A.

Dobrinic Luka (CRO)
- A - Deleze M.
- B - Hartmann V.
- C - Carthloblaz E.
- D - Nussbaum A.

COURSE Pist de Lours Pist de Lours
START 2200 m 2200 m
FINISH 1900 m 1900 m
DROP 300 m 300 m
HOMOLOGATION 11656/02/15 11656/02/15
GATES 37 37
DIRECTIONS 35 35
STARTING TIME 09:30 12:30

APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: -14,68 F = 870
Number of competitors: 76, Number of NSA: 20

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09

20.1.2021.  /  Veysonnaz AS8I21 (6942)   /  20.1.2021. at 13:59  /  Page 1/2

RnkBib Name Guide Sport classNation Run 1 H(Rnk)Run 2 H(Rnk) Time H Gap H PointsLevel 0 : WC Pts.

  Women / Vision Impaired  

1 5 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth B2 AUT 55.63 (1) 56.96 (1) 1:52.59 0,00 100

2 3 FARKASOVA Henrieta Cerven Michal B3 SVK 1:00.60 (2) 1:01.37 (2) 2:01.97 9.38 72,48 80

3 2 KNIGHT Millie Wild Brett B2 GBR 1:04.90 (4) 1:05.11 (3) 2:10.01 17.42 134,61 0

4 8 NIKOU Evangelia Profetzas Dimitrios B3 GRE 1:12.25 (6) 1:11.87 (4) 2:24.12 31.53 243,64 0

5 7 BENNINK Maaike Derksen Geertje B2 NED 1:13.24 (7) 1:13.20 (5) 2:26.44 33.85 261,56 0

6 9 FLIGIL Lidia Mayorov Alexey B3 RUS 1:22.24 (8) 1:25.38 (6) 2:47.62 55.03 425,23 0

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

4 RISTAU Noemi Ewa Brenzel Paula Elia B2 GER

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

6 VOZZA Martina Sabidussi Ylenia B2 ITA

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

1 REXOVA Alexandra Trajcikova Eva B2 SVK

  Women / Standing  

1 14 AARSJOE Ebba LW4 SWE 59.36 (1) 58.87 (1) 1:58.23 43,58 100

2 15 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara LW6/8-2 RUS 1:00.31 (3) 1:00.26 (2) 2:00.57 2.34 61,66 80

3 11 BOCHET Marie LW6/8-2 FRA 1:00.25 (2) 1:00.67 (3) 2:00.92 2.69 64,37 60

4 12 RIEDER Anna-Maria LW9-1 GER 1:01.96 (4) 1:02.37 (4) 2:04.33 6.10 90,72 50

5 13 ROTHFUSS Andrea LW6/8-2 GER 1:02.54 (6) 1:02.43 (5) 2:04.97 6.74 95,66 45
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Carzeri Simone (ITA)
WPAS RACE DIR. Skutelj-Svetic Anja (IPC)
CHIEF OF RACE Bonvier Didier (SUI)
REFEREE Makovnik Martin (SVK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS SUNNY
SNOW COMPACT
AIR TEMPERATURE -7,0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Caduf Kevin (SUI)
- A - Deleze M.
- B - Hartmann V.
- C - Carthloblaz E.
- D - Nussbaum A.

Dobrinic Luka (CRO)
- A - Deleze M.
- B - Hartmann V.
- C - Carthloblaz E.
- D - Nussbaum A.

COURSE Pist de Lours Pist de Lours
START 2200 m 2200 m
FINISH 1900 m 1900 m
DROP 300 m 300 m
HOMOLOGATION 11656/02/15 11656/02/15
GATES 37 37
DIRECTIONS 35 35
STARTING TIME 09:30 12:30

APPLIED PENALTY: 0,00               CALCULATED PENALTY: -14,68 F = 870
Number of competitors: 76, Number of NSA: 20
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Veysonnaz 2021 WPAS World Cup

Giant Slalom (Women)

Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09

20.1.2021.  /  Veysonnaz AS8I21 (6942)   /  20.1.2021. at 13:59  /  Page 2/2

RnkBib Name Guide Sport classNation Run 1 H(Rnk)Run 2 H(Rnk) Time H Gap H PointsLevel 0 : WC Pts.

6 10 RICHARD Aurelie LW6/8-2 FRA 1:02.47 (5) 1:02.97 (6) 2:05.44 7.21 99,29 40

7 17 SCHMIDT Bigna LW5/7-3 SUI 1:06.41 (7) 1:06.54 (7) 2:12.95 14.72 157,32 36

8 16 HONDO Ammi LW6/8-2 JPN 1:07.53 (8) 1:06.88 (8) 2:14.41 16.18 168,61 32

9 18 PETIT Claire LW2 NED 1:08.67 (10) 1:08.16 (9) 2:16.83 18.60 187,31 0

10 20 KAMIYAMA Noriko LW9-1 JPN 1:08.32 (9) 1:08.53 (10) 2:16.85 18.62 187,46 0

11 19 SMETISKO Lucija LW6/8-2 CRO 1:12.20 (11) 1:12.91 (11) 2:25.11 26.88 251,29 0

  Women / Sitting  

1 21 FORSTER Anna-Lena LW12-1 GER 1:06.19 (1) 1:06.01 (1) 2:12.20 151,53 100

2 22 VAN BERGEN Barbara LW11 NED 1:07.32 (2) 1:07.14 (2) 2:14.46 2.26 168,99 80

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

23 HARADA Norika LW12-1 JPN

RECAP 1st RUN 2nd RUN

Records: 23

Did Not Start: 1 0 1

NOT PERMITTED TO START: 0 0 0

Did Not Finish: 1 1 2

Disqualified: 0 1 1

At Finish: 19

Technical Delegate: #911 Carzeri Simone (ITA)
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Veysonnaz 2021 WPAS World Cup
Giant Slalom (Women)

Penalty calculation

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09

20.1.2021.  /  Veysonnaz AS8I21 (6942)   /  20.1.2021. at 13:58  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Bib Name Nation Category Sport class Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 5 AIGNER Veronika AUT Vision Impaired B2 0,00 0,00 0,00

2 14 AARSJOE Ebba SWE Standing LW4 0,00 0,00 43,58

3 15 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara RUS Standing LW6/8-2 8,40 8,40 61,66

4 11 BOCHET Marie FRA Standing LW6/8-2 28,91 28,91 64,37

5 3 FARKASOVA Henrieta SVK Vision Impaired B3 51,16 - -

6 12 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER Standing LW9-1 54,98 - -

7 13 ROTHFUSS Andrea GER Standing LW6/8-2 75,43 - -

8 10 RICHARD Aurelie FRA Standing LW6/8-2 92,47 - -

9 2 KNIGHT Millie GBR Vision Impaired B2 41,38 41,38 134,61

10 21 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER Sitting LW12-1 86,87 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 5 AIGNER Veronika AUT Vision Impaired B2 0,00

2 14 AARSJOE Ebba SWE Standing LW4 0,00

3 15 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara RUS Standing LW6/8-2 8,40

4 11 BOCHET Marie FRA Standing LW6/8-2 28,91

9 2 KNIGHT Millie GBR Vision Impaired B2 41,38

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 78,69

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 78,69

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 304,22

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -146,84 / 10 -14,68

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 0,00

Applied penalty (-14,68) 0,00

  

Technical Delegate: #911 Carzeri Simone (ITA)
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Veysonnaz 2021 WPAS World Cup
Giant Slalom

Run analysis

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09

20.1.2021.  /  Veysonnaz AS8I21  /  20.1.2021. at 11:17  /  Page 1/1

RnkBib Name Guide NationSec.1 H (Rnk) Sec.2 H (Rnk) Sec.3 H (Rnk) Time H Gap H

  Women / Vision Impaired  

3 1 REXOVA Alexandra Trajcikova Eva SVK 29.79 (2) 13.66 (3) 17.61 (3) 1:01.06 5.43

4 2 KNIGHT Millie Wild Brett GBR 30.96 (4) 14.90 (4) 19.04 (4) 1:04.90 9.27

2 3 FARKASOVA Henrieta Cerven Michal SVK 30.04 (3) 13.40 (2) 17.16 (1) 1:00.60 4.97

4 RISTAU Noemi Ewa Brenzel Paula Elia GER Did Not Start

1 5 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth AUT 26.89 (1) 12.57 (1) 16.17 (2) 55.63

5 6 VOZZA Martina Sabidussi Ylenia ITA 31.13 (5) 15.31 (5) 19.51 (5) 1:05.95 10.32

7 7 BENNINK Maaike Derksen Geertje NED 34.64 (7) 17.36 (7) 21.24 (7) 1:13.24 17.61

6 8 NIKOU Evangelia Profetzas Dimitrios GRE 34.18 (6) 16.34 (6) 21.73 (6) 1:12.25 16.62

8 9 FLIGIL Lidia Mayorov Alexey RUS 40.45 (8) 18.47 (8) 23.32 (8) 1:22.24 26.61

  Women / Standing  

5 10 RICHARD Aurelie FRA 30.65 (6) 13.81 (4) 18.01 (4) 1:02.47 3.11

2 11 BOCHET Marie FRA 29.44 (2) 13.13 (1) 17.68 (2) 1:00.25 0.89

4 12 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER 30.05 (4) 14.20 (5) 17.71 (9) 1:01.96 2.60

6 13 ROTHFUSS Andrea GER 30.08 (5) 14.64 (6) 17.82 (3) 1:02.54 3.18

1 14 AARSJOE Ebba SWE 28.98 (1) 13.41 (2) 16.97 (5) 59.36

3 15 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara RUS 29.66 (3) 13.59 (3) 17.06 (1) 1:00.31 0.95

8 16 HONDO Ammi JPN 32.03 (9) 15.31 (7) 20.19 (7) 1:07.53 8.17

7 17 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI 30.76 (7) 16.03 (8) 19.62 (8) 1:06.41 7.05

10 18 PETIT Claire NED 33.15 (10) 16.25 (10) 19.27 (10) 1:08.67 9.31

11 19 SMETISKO Lucija CRO 36.24 (11) 16.17 (9) 19.79 (6) 1:12.20 12.84

9 20 KAMIYAMA Noriko JPN 31.03 (8) 16.37 (11) 20.92 (11) 1:08.32 8.96

  Women / Sitting  

1 21 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER 33.43 (2) 14.54 (2) 18.22 (1) 1:06.19

2 22 VAN BERGEN Barbara NED 32.04 (1) 14.08 (1) 21.20 (2) 1:07.32 1.13

23 HARADA Norika JPN 35.89 Did Not Finish
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Veysonnaz 2021 WPAS World Cup
Giant Slalom (Women)

Run analysis

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 9.1.09

20.1.2021.  /  Veysonnaz AS8I21 (6942)   /  20.1.2021. at 14:00  /  Page 1/1

RnkBib Name Guide NationSec.1 H (Rnk) Sec.2 H (Rnk) Sec.3 H (Rnk) Time H Gap H

  Women / Vision Impaired  

1 REXOVA Alexandra Trajcikova Eva SVK 29.33 15.92 17.90 Disqualified

3 2 KNIGHT Millie Wild Brett GBR 29.40 (2) 16.93 (3) 18.78 (4) 1:05.11 8.15

2 3 FARKASOVA Henrieta Cerven Michal SVK 29.52 (3) 15.03 (2) 16.82 (1) 1:01.37 4.41

4 RISTAU Noemi Ewa Brenzel Paula Elia GER

1 5 AIGNER Veronika Aigner Elisabeth AUT 26.95 (1) 14.28 (1) 15.73 (2) 56.96

6 VOZZA Martina Sabidussi Ylenia ITA 30.56 Did Not Finish

5 7 BENNINK Maaike Derksen Geertje NED 34.33 (5) 18.65 (5) 20.22 (5) 1:13.20 16.24

4 8 NIKOU Evangelia Profetzas Dimitrios GRE 34.17 (4) 18.33 (4) 19.37 (3) 1:11.87 14.91

6 9 FLIGIL Lidia Mayorov Alexey RUS 40.46 (6) 20.89 (6) 24.03 (6) 1:25.38 28.42

  Women / Standing  

6 10 RICHARD Aurelie FRA 30.33 (6) 15.25 (5) 17.39 (5) 1:02.97 4.10

3 11 BOCHET Marie FRA 28.66 (2) 14.95 (3) 17.06 (3) 1:00.67 1.80

4 12 RIEDER Anna-Maria GER 29.90 (5) 15.22 (4) 17.25 (9) 1:02.37 3.50

5 13 ROTHFUSS Andrea GER 29.66 (4) 15.93 (6) 16.84 (2) 1:02.43 3.56

1 14 AARSJOE Ebba SWE 28.43 (1) 14.84 (1) 15.60 (4) 58.87

2 15 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara RUS 29.52 (3) 14.87 (2) 15.87 (1) 1:00.26 1.39

8 16 HONDO Ammi JPN 31.71 (8) 16.57 (7) 18.60 (7) 1:06.88 8.01

7 17 SCHMIDT Bigna SUI 30.35 (7) 17.52 (10) 18.67 (8) 1:06.54 7.67

9 18 PETIT Claire NED 32.48 (10) 17.38 (9) 18.30 (10) 1:08.16 9.29

11 19 SMETISKO Lucija CRO 36.92 (11) 17.59 (11) 18.40 (6) 1:12.91 14.04

10 20 KAMIYAMA Noriko JPN 32.02 (9) 17.27 (8) 19.24 (11) 1:08.53 9.66

  Women / Sitting  

1 21 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER 30.13 (1) 16.86 (1) 19.02 (1) 1:06.01

2 22 VAN BERGEN Barbara NED 31.40 (2) 17.58 (2) 18.16 (2) 1:07.14 1.13

23 HARADA Norika JPN


